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SUBJECT:

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, JACKSON (157-7589) 

STENO WANDA JAMES

JAMES HORACE TAYLOR, JR. 
RM - KLAN

12/15/70

FOIA(b)7 - (D)

The fo llow in g  is  a co rre la t io n  o f the information 
found in  th is  f i l e  concerning the sub ject:

S e r ia l 70 

S e r ia l 71   advised on 5/21/68, that E.
D. MORACE and RALEIGH JACKSON GLOVER picked up MYRON WAYNE 
SEALE and v is i t e d  su b ject in  Harrisonburg,  Lou isiana, on 
Sunday, 5/5/68.

S e r ia l 72 On 4/8/69, 
paid h is dues to  DON WILKINSON.

advised subject \

S e r ia l 73 

S e r ia l  74

NW#:35229

Buy U.S. S a v in gs Bonds R egu la rly  on the P a y ro ll S a v in gs P lan
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UNITED STATES GOVERNM ENT

Memorandum
SAC, JACKSON (157-7589) DATE: 6/18/71

F R O M S A  CLERK, GRETA JEAN MORGAN

subject JAMES HORACE TAYLOR, JR.
RM -  KLAN

In connection with the destruction o f channelizing memoranda, the information contained 
on the serials listed below was incorporated in a  report           [X ] x xxx  m em oran d u m  dated
 6 / 1 8 / 7 1 ___________  Where the serial is accompanied by the file and serial number of
the original informant report, the information was not used because it was of no value to the
report. The review for the communication checked above was made from _____ 1________________
through_______ 71_______________________ .

In accordance with the above, the following serials ore to be destroyed.

Volume Serials (L is t by serial or serial scope.)
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N W # :

U NITED  STATES G O VER NM ENT

Memorandum
t o  : SAC, JACKSON (157-7589) 

f r o m  : CLERK, GRETA JEAN MORGAN

su b j e c t : JAMES HORACE TAYLOR, JR. 
RM - KLAN

d a t e : 6/18/71

FOIA(b )7 - (D)

The fo llow in g  is  a c o rr e la t io n  o f in form ation 
concerning the subject as found through a  rev iew  o f h is  f i l e :

On 3/29/67,  advised "RED"S e r ia l 7
GLOVER approached SONNY TAYLOR about an ex c lu s ive  group o f 
Klansmen known as the S ilv e r  D o lla r  Group and sta ted  TAYLOR 
had been recommended by klan leaders as a p rosp ective  member. 
GLOVER la te r  contacted TAYLOR, g iv in g  him a s i lv e r  d o l la r ,  
and to ld  him he had been accepted as a member, and that a l l  
members were hand-picked men. Source fu rth er  advised  
su b ject and w ife  a ttended a f is h  f r y  h e ld  by the S i lv e r  D o lla r  
Group on 6/26/65, a t the home o f  JAMES FREDERICK LEE.

 advised bn 4/11/67 thatSerial 9 |
subject is a close associate of JAMES FREDERICK LEE and 
definitely  a member o f the Silver Dollar group. Subject 
resides near Harrisonburg, La. Source further advised there 
had been an experiment with explosives in which a stump was 
blown up, and this experiment took place in the h i l l s  near 

the residence of JAMES SONNY TAYLOR, and was conducted by 
JAMES LEE and TAYLOR.

advised he hadSerial 12 On 4/22/67,______________________
learned TAYLOR contacted RED GLOVER at his residence on 4/18/67 
re the Silver Dollar Group. GLOVER said he trusted TAYLOR, 
but that i f  TAYLOR was coming back into the Group, he could 
expect to be tested and would have to prove himself to members 
as he had been out of their a c t iv it ie s  for awhile. During 
this contact, GLOVER asked TAYLOR to go with him and help him 
move something. GLOVER said he wanted to drive up to ELDEN 
"SCRAPMAN" HESTER's old home in Franklin Parish, La .,  to get it .

157-7589 SEARCHED__ _ _ I NDEXED 
SERIALIZED       FI LED



TAYLOR and  GLOVER d r o v e  in GLOVER’ s  t r u c k  to  
H E S T E R 's  h o m e , w i t h  GLOVER t a k i n g  s e v e r a l  e v a s i v e  route s .
He stated he was a f ra id  o f the FBI following him and 
that the truck might be "bugged ."  At the house, GLOVER 
when into the a t t i c  through a piece o f wal lboard in the 
ce i l in g  of a back storeroom. There he handed down four or 
f ive  boxes to TAYLOR, one of which was an Army ammunition 
box. When TAYLOR opened the box and noted i t  was f i l l ed  with 
r ice,  GLOVER commented " Don't look in the box and you won't  
know anything." GLOVER also  handed him a medium sized ch i l d ' s  
toy drum, r ed, white,  and blue in co lo r ,  and as they l oaded 
those boxes in the truck, TAYLOR asked GLOVER i f  the " s tu f f "  
they were hauling was sa f e and GLOVER said for him not to 
worry as i t  was safe as long as he put the drum and one of  
the boxes in the front seat and the other boxes in the back. 
GLOVER also s e c u re d  from the a t t i c  eight or ten old shotguns 
which GLOVER said were jus t  old "n igger guns,"  and commented 
that any gun he could get from a Negro was one less  they had.

GLOVER commented that the " s t u f f "  had to be 
put away and saved for the future ,  in as much as the man they 
had obtained i t  from, a seismograph company employee, had 
stated that he would not be ab le  to get any more, inasmuch 
as the company was checking on the seismograph explosives  
very c lo se ly .

S e r ia l  14 advised on 5/3/67 that TAYLOR
f i r s t  became acquainted with GLOVER and E.D. MORACE just  p r io r  
to the formation of  the S i lv e r  D o lla r  Group. TAYLOR was never 
a member of the Ferriday -  Clayton, La . ,  Unit o f  the OKKKK 
and never v is i t ed  a meeting that unit.

Se r ia l  15 On 4/25/67,   a dv ised  he  had
learned that GLOVER had told MORACE that TAYLOR was a l l  r ig h t  
and a good man. Source learned that TAYLOR had mentioned in 
June, 1965, that he had an id e a l  p la ce  to  s to r e  ex p lo s iv e s  
in a cave near h is  res id en ce  south o f  H arr isonburg , La.
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Serial 17 on 5/17/67,   advised  GLOVER
has i n the past g iven  code names to p laces o f  contact for  the 
S i l v e r  D o l la r  Group (SDG). In th is  rega rd ,  TAYLOR's residence  
is  known as "Broken A rro w ."

S e r ia l  19 a d v ised  on 5/31/67 th a t on
the p rev iou s  day TAYLOR v i s i t e d  the farm owned by ELTON HESTER. 
W hile w a it in g  fo r  HESTER, TAYLOR found h is  ch a in  saw which he 
had p r e v io u s ly  loaned GLOVER. GLOVER had loaned the saw and 
then t o ld  TAYLOR h is  saw had been s t o l e n .

TAYLOR was in fu r ia t e d  when he r e a l i z e d  how he 
had been taken  in  by GLOVER and HESTER. H e  im m ed ia te ly  s ta r te d  
v i s i t i n g  o th e r  S i l v e r  D o l la r  Group members and t o ld  them o f  
HESTER and GLOVER l y in g  and s t e a l in g .  Many we r e  angry and sa id  
GLOVER ju s t  w anted th e  SDG members t o  l i e  and s t e a l  fo r  him 
and n e v e r  r e c e i v e  a n y th in g  from  him f o r  i t . O thers su ggested  
th a t  a new grou p  be form ed e x c lu d in g  GLOVER.

S e r ia l  20 On 5/23/67,  advised he had
learned that TAYLOR had to ld  MORACE he was ge tt in g  ready t o  
haul pulpwood.

S e r i a l  21   adv ised  on 5/3067 that  TAYLOR
had dropped by MORACE' s re s id en ce  b r i e f l y  that evening and dropped 
o f f  MORACE's s o n - in - l a w  JAMES "B ILL "  BLANEY. They discussed  
how TAYLOR had recovered  h is  chain  saw which had been missing 
fo r  a b o u t  a y ea r .

S e r ia l  23 advised on 6/6/67 that the
story  o f  the th e f t  o f  TAYLOR's saw is  well-known in the 
Ferriday, La., area and that E.D. MORACE is  supposed to get 
both sides o f  the story  and then decide what should be done.

3
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5 8 9  F O IA (b )  7 - (D)

S er ia l  26 On 6/7/67, a d v i s e d  he learned
th a t GLOVER had shown TAYLOR a place where they could stea l  
some good heavy equipment which was located south o f Natchez 
in and around a large barn which belonged to a b ig  plantation  
in that area. 

S e r ia l  27   advised on 6//29/67 that TAYLOR
and CLYDE SEALE had been ta lk ing  and both were heard to say 
they were members o f the SDG but d id n 't  have anything more 
to do with the group. On 6/27/67, BILL BLANEY stated he had 
quit his job  working for his uncle, WILLIAM BLANEY, and TAYLOR 
had agreed to take the job on a part-time bas is  only working 
when needed to operate heavy equipment.

Ser ia l  28 On 7/3/67,   advised GLOVER
has blamed the entire  TAYLOR chain saw incident on ELDEN HESTER, 
He said HESTER had told him the saw was sto len  and re la ted  to 
TAYLOR what HESTER had to ld  him. GLOVER had with him the 
newspaper story about his being arrested  fo r  possession o f a 
stolen bush hog. GLOVER said  he be l ieved  TAYLOR most l ik e ly  
had caused him the trouble with the bush hog as a means of  
getting even.

S er ia l  29   advised on 8/2/67 TAYLOR
was involved in an automobile accident between Jonesv ille  and
Harrisonburg, La ., on 7/24/67. He was recuperating s a t is fa c to r i ly ,
On 7/31/67, TAYLOR went to V id a l ia ,  La. to contact GLOVER,
but when he a rr ived  at GLOVER's home, GLOVER's stepson came
out and said GLOVER did not want to see TAYLOR and that he
could go to h e l l .  TAYLOR then l e f t  but f e l t  sure that GLOVER
was at home. TAYLOR was d r iv ing  a newly acquired 1964 Ford
pickup truck, white over blue in co lo r ,  w ith a red s tr ipe
around the s ides .

On 7/28/67, GERALD CRAWFORD, LONNIE COTTON,
SONNY TAYLOR, and JOHNNY HENDERSON met to discuss plans to 
reorganize and react ivate  the o ld  Harrisonburg Unit of the 
OKKKK o f La. due to expected trouble  in the schools.

S e r ia l  31   advised on 8/15/67 he learned
TAYLOR had v is i t e d  E.D. MORACE on 8/12/67. TAYLOR indicated

NW# : 35229 Doc I d : 31882871
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h e  w o u ld  l i k e  to  ge t w ith  GLOVER and s t r a ig h te n  out th e ir  
d i f fe r e n c e s .  TAYLOR in d i ced he cou ld  g e t  on t he w itn ess  

stand and swear the bush hog was on GLOVER's p ro p e rty  a t  the  
time TAYLOR moved him to  Kentwood, La.

S e r ia l  32 On 8/16/67,  advised subject
Is known to be or have been a member o f the SDG.

Seria l 34 advised on 8/31/67 that on
8/29/67 TAYLOR v is ite d  JAMES "RED" LEE in  Natchez, and had a 
lengthy conversation w ith LEE concerning TAYLOR’ s f ig h t  w ith 
GLOVER over the th e ft  o f  the chainsaw and concern ing the a rres t 
o f  GLOVER fo r  the th e ft  o f  the bushhog. LEE to ld  TAYLOR that 
GLOVER was rot to  blame fo r  stealing h is  saw as he had m erely 
passed on to  TAYLOR in form ation  HESTER had fu rn ish ed . LEE a lso  
to ld  TAYLOR that GLOVER had nothing to  worry about concern ing 
the bushhog sin ce th ere was no ev idence connectin g  GLOVER 
w ith the th e f t .  LEE to ld  TAYLOR th a t GLOVER i s  s o l id  and 
that everyone should stand behind him.

On 8/30/67, LEE appeared a t  th e  TAYLOR res id en ce  
accompanied by GLOVER. GLOVER ex p la in ed  h is  p o s it io n  about 
the saw to  TAYLOR and TAYLOR sa id  he d id  n o t a p p re c ia te  how 
GLOVER had tre a te d  him over  th e saw b u t s in c e  GLOVER was in  
trou b le  he would s t ic k  by him.

S e r ia l  41  advised on 11/15/67 subject
attended  a SDG m eeting held a t the Coronet Restaurant in  
F e rr id a y , L a ., on 11/12/67. A fter the meeting broke up,
GLOVER and TAYLOR went together in GLOVER’ s car toward Natchez. 
While enroute, they met JAMES HOWARD JACKSON and two other 
men who had mistaken the SDG meeting p lace, and they stopped 
and talked. They then drove to JACK SEALE' s and v i s i t e d  there 
for over an hour.

Seria l 46 

Serial 47   advised on 12/13/67 that
BILL BLANEY and MORACE v is ited  TAYLOR in Jonesville, La., on

5
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1 2 / 9/67 and urged TAYLOR to  attend an APWR m eeting to be 
h e l d  on Sunday, 12/10/67, a t the Eola H o te l i n Natchez, Miss.

S e r ia l  48 On 12/7/67,  adv ised  TAYLOR 
v is i t e d  the K lan hunting lodge  near the M iss . R iv e r  le v e e  
between F e r r id a y  and V id a l ia ,  L a .,  on 12/3/67,  fo r  a SDG 
m eeting, but found th e ga te  locked  . 

ad v ised  on 11/30/67 TAYLORS eria l 49 |
has heard no ta lk  whatever concerning the reorganization  o f 
the old Harrisonburg, La. unit o f the OKKKK.

On 12/20/67,  a d v ised  TAYLORSeria l  50
v is it e d  JAMES LEE on 12/17/67, and they discussed the fa c t  
there were to  be no SDG meetings u n til a ft e r  Christmas. 
Source fu rth er advised he had learned that BIL L BLANEY had 
v is it e d  TAYLOR on 12/19/67 to see i f  TAYLOR would s e l l  
s e ve ra l cases o f  vodka and c ig a re t te s  which i t  sounded l ike 
BLANEY intended to  s t e a l .

On 1/29/68, adv ised  s u b je c tS e r ia l  52 ____________ __________
a tten d ed  a m eeting  o f  the new K lan  u n it  a t Na tch ez  on 1/28/68

S e r ia l  53

S e r i a l  55 On 2/7/68,  advised of a c t iv it ie s
o f  the OKA, Harrisonburg, La .,  but f a i l e d  to mention the subject

S e r i a l  56  advised on 2/19/68 that in
la te  1964 or e a r ly  1965, the SDG decided to blow up the COFO

Doc I d : 31882871
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house SCARBOROUGH picked up MORACE and drove to the leve e  
near Vidalia, where they met GLOVER, NORMAN HEAD, and TAYLOR. 

The dynam ite was in the possession of TAYLOR, who had a 
h a n d b a g , a  z ipper-type satchel as the kind railroad men used 

to carry. They got to discussing the bombing and the possibility 
that the Vidali a-Natchez Bridge would be blockaded afterwards. 
They also had heard the COFO house was being guarded.  They 
fin a lly  decided to abandon the plan to blow up the COFO house.

Serial 57 On 2/20/68, advised  subject
and family and GLOVER ate dinner at JAMES LEE's home on 
Sunday Feb. 25. 1968. GLOVER, LEE and TAYLOR a ll  praised 
ERNEST GILBERT’ S attempt to organize the OKA in Ark., La., 
and M iss.

Seria l 61   advised on 3/5/68 that TAYLOR
has a cousin, DOYLE RAY FORD, who is a member o f the 
Harrisonburg Unit o f the OKKKK, and who resides at Aimwell, La. 
Source has a lso learned that JAMES SCAROBOROUGH wants to see 
TAYLOR at SCAROBOROUH' s residence on 3/9/68, possibly 
concerning the reactiva tion  o f the Ferriday Unit of the OKKKK 
or possib ly s ta rt in g  a new unit o f the OKA.

Serial 63  

learned that GLOVER had t a lk e d  to  MORACE about the TAYLOR 
chain saw inc iden t during the summer o f 1967 and was upset 
that MORACE had in ves t ig a ted  the m atter. MORACE pointed out 
that any time a Klansman makes a complaint against another 
Klansman, he in v e s t ig a te s  i t .  GLOVER seemed s a t is f ie d  at 
th is  and sa id  that TAYLOR should not have reported  him, but 
i f  TAYLOR was in trou b le  he guessed he would help him again.

S e r ia l 64  advised on 3/25/68 he had
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3/26/68,  a d v is e d  TAYLOR
a n d  h is  fa m ily  v i s i t e d  with JAMES "RED" LEE's fa m ily  i n 

Natchez, M is s .,  on 3/17/68. LEE to ld  TAYLOR he had seen 
SDG member L .C . MURRAY and MURRAY was v e ry  upset o v e r  the 
FBI in v e s t ig a t io n  in to  the 1965 plan to  kidnap GEORGE METCALFE. 
MURRAY in d ic a te d  someone c lo s e  to  the SDG had t o  be t a lk in g .  
On March 17, 1968, TAYLOR and LEE t r i e d  t o  co n ta c t  MURRAY 
at h is  home but he was not th e r e .  They a ls o  t r i e d  to  co n ta c t 
GLOVER and he was not home.

S e r ia l 66  advised on 3/26/68 that on
3/20/68 JAMES SCAROBOROUGH to ld  TAYLOR he was against jo in ing 
the OKA group in  M iss ., and f e l t  they would be b e tte r  staying 
in  the same old  group in  La. (supposedly meaning the SDG). 
SCAROBOROUGH did not mention the Minutemen by name but did 
suggest th a t he g e t  a l l  o f  the ammunition that he could so 
they would have i t  i f  needed. TAYLOR and LEE discussed th is  
id ea  on 3/23/68 and LEE agreed s ta t in g  he d id  not f e e l  that 
anyone in  the inner c i r c l e  o f  the La. group had to ld  anything 
as y e t  and a t  le a s t  they had a group they could tru s t .

S e r ia l  67 On 4/10/68,  advised  YANK
WILSON and TAYLOR met on 4/10/68. WILSON was upset about the 
Negro r io t s  and s ta te d  the k lan  a t M onterey, L a ., must be 
reo rga n ized  and he would do i t .  He in v it e d  TAYLOR to  attend 
m eetings when the k lan  s ta r te d  m eeting a ga in .

: 35229 Doc Id: 31882871
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, JACKSON (1 5 7 -7 5 8 9 ) (C ) D A T E :  5 / 1 4 / 6 8

STENO CAROL SMITH

subject:
HORACE "SONNY" TAYLOR 
RM (KLAN )

FOIA(b) 7 -  (D)

The following seria ls have been rev iewed and their 
contents have been set forth  in this memo; these forms w il l  
be destroyed by use o f the FD-338. 

S eria l #2 - On 3/28/67,  
unknown him.

 advised subject

Seria l #5 - On 3/29/67,  advised GLOVER did 
not mention subject as being a member o f the S ilver Dollar Group,

S eria l #6 - On 3/31/67, | advised  he  has
heard name o f subject. 

S e r ia l #8 - On 4/15/67, 
unknown to  him.

 advised subject

 wash shownSerial # 11 -  On 4/25/67, 
photograph of HORACE "SONNY" TAYLOR, and he did not identify 
TAYLOR as anyone he knows.

S e r ia l  #24 -

-  Jackson
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JN 157-7589

had found his saw at ELDEN GLEN HESTER's home in the rural area of  Meadville, Miss. It was indicated that
TAYLOR went to HESTER's home, found that he was away but
would return shortly , so he waited for him . W h ile  w a itin g ,  
HESTER's father came out o f his home with the chain saw and began 
cu tting wood. TAYLOR recognized  his saw and when ELDEN GLEN HESTER returned, he 

commented he (HESTER) h ad  go tten  h is  saw  
back, meaning HESTER

had gotten h is s a w  b a c k  f r o m  W A L T E R  G E N E  H A L L .  
ELDEN GLEN HESTER stuttered and said  yes, whereupon TAYLOR said he would
l i k e t o  pick i t  up. ODIS HESTER, ELDEN's father went inside
the house and returned w i t h  
a $6 plus bill for a new sprocket for the saw and told TAYLOR h e  
would have to pay t h e  b i l l  b e f o r e  
he could get the saw. TAYLOR said he had cut less than a load of logs with it, that he did not mean to keep it up for their use. However, he paid the bill and left.
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FOIA(b ) 7 -  (D)
JN 157-7589

S e ria l #25
On 6/30/67,  advised GLOVER denied having

any knowledge regarding a chain saw which had recen tly  been 
i n the possession o f ELDEN GLEN HESTER and recovered by HORACE 
"SONNY" TAYLOR.

S e r ia l #30 - On 8/15/67,  advised he f e l t
con fiden t that men he la te r  id e n t if ie d  as SONNY TAYLOR, BUCK 
HORTON, and another man were not present at the second meeting 
o f  the S ilv e r  D o lla r  Group. TO

Serial #33 - On 9/20/67,   advised  that
captioned subject is a member of the Silver Dollar Group.

Serial #35 -     telephonically advised
on the morning of October 2, 1967, that eight individuals met 
at the scheduled SPG meeting

The meeting was nothing but a "bu ll session", and lasted from 
2:00 to 4:30 p.m. SDG members present were:

A fter the "b u l l  sess ion" , some o f the members took 
target practice on t in  cans.  

Serial #36 - On 10/17/67,   advised  that
a SDG: meeting was held at

________________________________________________________  Source advised
that the following individuals were present at this meeting:

35229 Doc I d : 31882870 3



Source stated that during the meeting, which was 
merely nothing but a " b u l l  s e s s io n "
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S e r ia l #42 -  On 11/13/67,   advised
RALEIGH JACKSON GLOVER and JAMES HORACE TAYLOR were seen in  
an autom obile a t the in te r s e c t io n  o f  Homochitto S tree t and the 
b r id ge  bypass.

_____________S e r ia l  #43 -

S e r ia l  #44 -

229 D o c ld :31882870



S e r ia l  #45 -  On 11/16/67, 
that he is  aware that JAMES "SONNY"
Louisiana;

 advised subject unknown
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U NITED  STATES GO V E R N M E N T

Memorandum
TO : SAC, JACKSON  d a t e : 2 /27/68

FROM : S A  B E N J A M IN  F .  G RAVES 

sub j e c t :  
F O IA (b ) 7 -  (D)

subject:

On 2/17/68 this source was asked i f  he had ever 
heard anyone planning to kidnap GEORGE METCALFE p r io r  to 
the time that he was a v ict im  o f an expl o sion on 8/27/65.
He sta ted  he had never heard anyone p lo t  to kidnap METCALFE.

On 2/22/68 th is  source was contacted and advised  
t h a t  in form ation  had been rece ived  by this Bureau  t h a t  he

 had in  the p a st, planned to  kidnap GEORGE
 METCALFE at the Armstrong T ire  and Rubber Company. This 

sou rce  vehem ently denied having ever been connected w ith 
such a p lo t  or hearing o f  such a p lo t .  He sta ted  that in 
1965 he was not c lo s e  to  th ese  in d iv id u a ls  and had he 
contem plated  com m itting any a c t  o f  v io le n c e , he would 
have done i t  w it h  th ese  in d iv id u a ls . He sta ted  he did  no t  
know SONNY TAYLOR by name when he s aw him 

name u n t i l  
and asked him i f

Source s ta te d  he d id  n o t  know 
th e  Agent showed him photographs o f  

he knew 

Source stated that someone e ither ly in g  about him 
in connection with th is  p lo t  or someone has had an honest 
mistake in  p lac ing him on the p lo t .

Source stated he is  concerned about this a l lega t ion  
and he w i l l  undergo a polygraph examination in  order to 
r e s o lv e  the question .

 (1 - 157-
174-27)  (1) - 157-

(1 - 157-2444)
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ADMINISTRATIVE:

An e x tra  copy o f  th is  r e p o r t  is  b e in g  fu rn ish ed  
to  th e Bureau fo r  d is s em in a tio n  to  S e c re t  S e r v ic e ,  W ashington, 
D , C. , in  v iew  o f  th e f a c t  th a t the s u b je c t  f a l l s  w ith in  
th e  c a te g o ry  o f  5 (c )  o f  th e  agreem ent betw een  F B I and S e c re t  
S e r v ic e  c o n ce rn in g  P r e s id e n t ia l  p r o t e c t io n .

C op ies  o f  th is  r e p o r t  a r e  b e in g  fu rn is h e d  to  
S e c r e t  S e r v ic e ,  New O r le a n s , MIG and NISO, New O r lea n s , as 
w e l l  us O S I, B a rk sd a le  AFB, L o u is ia n a , i n  v iew  o f  t h e i r  
in t e r e s t  in  K lan  m a tte r s .

I n v e s t i g a t i v e  p e r io d  o f  t h is  r e p o r t  r e f l e c t s  o n ly  
d a te  o f  f i l e  r e v ie w  and n o t d a te s  o f  a c tu a l  in v e s t i g a t io n  
in  this c a s e .

Four c o p ie s  o f  t h i s  r e p o r t  a r e  b e in g  fu rn is h e d  
to  th e  Jackson  D i v i s i o n  in  v ie w  o f  th e  r e q u e s t  o f  In s p e c to r  
JOSEPH SULLIVAN, in  c h a rg e  o f  th e  Wharbom S p e c ia l ,  N a tc h e z , 
M i s s i s s i p p i , in  o r d e r  t o  p r o v id e  c u r r e n t  backgrou n d  d a ta  
r e l a t i v e  t o  s u b je c t  TAYLOR.

The fo l lo w in g  i n form ation  is  b e in g  s e t  fo r th  in  
th is  a d m in i s t r a t i v e  s e c t i o n  due to  the fa c t  th a t i t  was 
the r e s u lt  o f  conversations between the in form ant and 
su spects  in  th e Wharbom in v e s t ig a t io n .  Th is  in fo rm a tion  
is  be in g  p resen ted  in  th is  m atter so as to  a vo id  any 
p o s s ib i l i t y  o f  the in form an t b e in g  compromised.

NO T - l  a d v is ed  on 3/6/67, th a t in  the summer o f  
1965, JAMES HORACE TAYLOR, JR. was invited to a f ish  fry  
at the home of  JAMES FREDERICK LEE in W ild sv i l le ,  Louisiana. 
At that time, JAMES HORACE TAYLOR, JR., who is  also called  
'‘SONNY" TAYLOR, was a member of the Origina l Knights of 
the Ku Klux Klan, and the others attending the f ish  fry  were 
the more "close-mouthed" tough members of this and other 
k lan units. Among those attending was RALEIGH J. GLOVER, 
a lso  known as "RED" GLOVER, from V id a lia ,  Louisiana.

At a time a fte r  the f i s h  f ry ,  GLOVER told TAYLOR 
that the f ish  fry  was a cover for screening candidates for 
a new organ ization  ca lled  the "S i lv e r  D o lla r  Group," and 
gave TAYLOR a s i l v e r  d o l la r  from a bag of s i l v e r  d o l la rs  
that GLOVER was carry ing  with him. This s i l v e r  do l la r  had

B
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a sm a ll h o le  d r i l l e d  i n to th e to p , but no o th e r  m ark ings.
The d a te  o f  th e  c o in  was 1886. GLOVER t o ld  TAYLOR th e  
s i g n i f i c a n c e  o f  the s i l v e r  d o l la r  was th a t th e  l a s t  two 
numbers in  th e  d a te ,  in  th is  case  86 , w ere TAYLOR's 
numb ers  in  t h e  S i lv e r  D o l la r  Grou p .

GLOVER id en t if ied  himself d e f in ite ly  as a 
member o f the S i lv e r  D o l l a r  Group, and so has JAMES 
HORACE TAYLOR, JR. and E. D. MORACE.

As e x p la in e d  by GLOVER, th e  S i lv e r  D o lla r  Group 
was composed o f  the toughest, most fa n a t ic a l  members of 
klan units  in  L o u is ia n a  and M is s i s s ip p i , who "could keep 
t h e i r  mouths s h u t . "  T h e re  were 52 o f them o r ig in a l ly ,  but 
GLOVER has advised  they w e re  reduced to a hard core o f  
2 0 , s e v e n  o f  which "w en t underground."

About 16 days b e fo re  the bombing o f Wharlest 
J a ck so n  in Natchez, on 2/27/67, "SONNY" TAYLOR, who 
l i v e d  in H arr isonbu rg , Lou is ian a ,  and was unemployed, 
v i s i t e d  the home o f  RED GLOVER in V id a l i a ,  Lou is iana .
He found E. D . MORACE th e re ,  and a l l  th ree  d iscussed  the 
in fo rm ation  th a t  GLOVER knew a man in M is s i s s ip p i  who 
was a s s o c ia t e d  w ith  a s eism ographic o u t f i t  in  M is s i s s ip p i ,  
and "had h is  eye on" s ome type o f  seismograph ic  exp lo s ives  
that GLOVER b e l ie v e d  they shou ld  o b ta in .  GLOVER in d ica ted  
he m ight send TAYLOR over  to M i s s i s s i p p i  to  see  the  
e x p lo s iv e s  man soon .

Two days a fter the meeting at GLOVER's  house,
GLOVER came to TAYLOR' s home in Harrisonburg, and 
attempted to t a lk TAYLOR into taking a tr ip  to Mississippi 
with him that night, h inting that he wanted to contact 
th e s e ismographic explosives man. TAYLOR did not go.

NO T- 1 advised on 3/20/67 that BILL BLANEY, a 
member o f  the  O rig ina l Knights o f the Ku Klux Klan (OKKKK) 
from Fe r r id a y , Louisiana, has been associating with JAMES 
HORACE TAYLOR, JR. during the week o f  March 13 - 17, 1967. 
BILL  BLANEY s ta ted  that he had burned the Two M ile  Inn, north 
o f  S i c i l y  Is land, Louisiana, about one year ago. At the 
time BLANEY made the statement, he had been drinking heavily. 
BLANEY mentioned that in burning down the Inn, he had been 
shot a t  by unknown persons. BLANEY fu rther made the remark 
concerning RED GLOVER, that i f  he caught anyone turning RED 
in to  the la w, he would k i l l  them.

C
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N O  T - 1  a d v i s e d  o n  3 / 2 9 / 6 7, that in approximately August, 1965, RED GLOVER contacted SONNY TAYLOR and told him that he had been accepted as a member of the Silver Dollar Group.  E.D. MORACE is considered as the #2 man under GLOVER in this group and it is further believed that MORACE recruited BILL and GERALD BLANEY into the Silver Dollar Group.

N O  T -1 further advised that, on one occasion in early 1966, GLOVER talked TAYLOR into accompanying him to the Woodville, Mississippi, area and said they were going to steal some guns from a Negro's home there.  When they arrived, it was observed that the Negro was at home, and they did not attempt to steal the guns at that time. GLOVER told TAYLOR that they would return when the Negro was not at home; however, TAYLOR never went back to this location with GLOVER. 

NO T - 1  a lso  a d v is e d  th a t  in connection w i t h  the 
a r r e s t s  a n d  a l l e g e d  b a i l i n g  o u t  o f  TOMMIE JONES, who was 
a r r e s t e d  by t h e  F e r r i d a y ,  L o u i s i a n a , P o l i c e  D e p a r tm e n t  o n  
6/26/ 6 5 , SONNY TAYLOR d id  n o t  go to  t he F e r r i d a y  
Jail after the fish fry on that da te .

NO T-  I a d v i s e d  o n  4/22/67, that SONNY TAYLOR 
c o n t a c t e d  RED GLOVER a t G L O V E R 's  r e s id e n c e  on 4/18/ 67 .
TAYLOR t o l d  GLOVER t h a t  he had h eard  GLOVER had made
s t a t e m e n t s  t o  s e v e r a l  m u t u a l  f r ie n d s  t h a t  th e y  s h o u ld
be c a r e f u l  o f  TAYLOR, i n  v i e w  o f  th e  f a c t  TAYLOR had not 
b e e n a round f o r  a few  m o n th s .

A t  t h i s  t i m e , G L O V E R  s a id  th a t  h e  t r u s ted  TAYLOR, 
b u t  th a t  i f  TAYLOR was com ing  back  i n t o  t h e  S i l v e r  D o l l a r  
G r o u p , he c o u l d  e x p e c t  to  be t e s ted and would  have  to p r o ve  
hi m s e l f  t o  m e m b e r s , a s  h e  had been out o u t  o f  t h e i r  a c t i v i t i e s  
f o r  a w h i l e .  GLOVER,  a t  t h i s t i m e ,  a s ked TAYLOR i f  h e  s t i l l  
ha d h i s  s i l v e r  d o l l a r , and TAYLOR r e p l i e d  t hat  h e  d i d.

D
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N O  T - 1  also advised that RED GLOVER is known to 
p o sse ss  a n  a u to m a t ic  C a rb in e ,w ith  a  "b a n a n a " c lip . T h is  
C a rb in e  h as  b een  m o d ified  to  fire  o n  fu lly  au tom atic , an d  
th e  fire  se lec to r sw itch  h as  been  cu t o ff by  G L O V E R , bu t 
h e  u se s  a  k n ife  b la d e  to  tu rn  th e  sw itc h  to  th e  au to m a tic  
position . G LO VE R  has had  th is  w eapon  for approx im ately  
fo u r  o r  f iv e  m o n th s , a n d  h e  k e e p s  th e  w e a p o n  a t  t im e s  
in  h is  h o m e , b u t  f r e q u e n t ly  k e e p s  it  b e h in d  th e  f ro n t  
seat of his pick-up truck.
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Du r in g  t h i s  c o n ta c t  on 4/18/67, GLOVER asked 
go w i t h  h i m  a n d  h e l p  m o v e  s o m e t h i n g . GLOVER 

s a id  th a t  he w an ted  t o  d r i v e  up to  ELDEN ’’ SCRAPMAN”  HESTER’ S 
o ld  home in  F r a n k l in  P a r is h ,  L o u is ia n a ,  t o  g e t  some ’’ s t u f f ”  
th a t  had t o  b e  m oved . TAYLOR and  G LO VER  drove t o  H a r r is o n -  
b u rg  w h ere  TAYLOR l e f t  h is  c a r  and ro d e  w ith  GLOVER in  h is  
p ic k -u p  t ru c k  t o  HESTER’ S home. D u r in g  t h i s  t r i p ,  GLOVER 
to o k  s e v e r a l  e v a s i v e  r o u t e s ,  s t a t i n g  he was t r y in g  t o  th row  
th e  F B I o f f  in  c a s e  th e y  w e re  f o l l o w in g  him .

On a r r i v a l  a t  HESTER' s home in  ru ra l F ran k lin  
P a r ish , GLOVER f i r s t  searched  the prem ises to  make sure 
th a t th e  FBI  was not w atch ing, then asked TAYLOR to  
stand guard wi t h  GLOVER’ s sawe d - o f f ,  double b a r r e l 
shotgun i n  th e  yard .

In  a s h o r t  tim e GLOVER c a l le d  TAYLOR in to  the 
house and in to  a back s to reroom , where GLOVER had en tered  
th e a t t i c  o f  th e  house by rem oving a p ie c e  o f  w a llb oard , 
w hich appeared  to  be p a rt  o f  th e  c e i l i n g .

GLOVER, fro m  th e  a t t i c ,  handed down fou r o r f i v e  
boxes to  TAYLOR, o n e  o f  w h ich  was an army ammunition box, 
and when TAYLOR opened th e  box and n oted  th a t  i t  was f i l l e d  
w ith  r i c e ,  GLOVER commented ’’ don ’ t  lo o k  in  th e  box and 
you won’ t  know a n y th in g . ” A f t e r  th ey  l o a d e d  th e  boxes in to  
th e  tru c k , TAYLOR asked  GLOVER i f  th e  ” s t u f f ”  th ey  w e r e  
c a r r y in g  was s a f e ,  and GLOVER s a id  not t o  w orry  as i t  was 
s a f e  a s  lo n g  as he put  on e  o f  th e  boxes  in  th e  f r o n t  s e a t  
a n d  t h e  o th e r  b o x e s  i n th e  back  o f  th e  t ru c k .

GLOVER had a lso  secured from the a t t ic  eight or 
ten o ld  shotguns, which GLOVER s a id  were ju s t  nigger
gu n s ,” and p laced these  guns along with the boxes under 
a ta rp a u l in  in the back o f  the pick-up truck. GLOVER a lso  
picked up s e v e r a l  sh ove ls ,  axes and :to o ls ,  which he sa id  
belonged to the  "SCRAPMAN" and ind icated  that he was going 
to take i t  a l l  to him.

GLOVER fu rth e r  commented that the ’’s t u f f ” had 
to be put away and saved fo r  the fu tu re ,  as the man they 
had o b t a in e d  i t  f r o m , the Seismographic Company employee, 
had s ta te d  tha t  he w o u ld not be a b le  to get any more, 
as the company was checking on the se ism ographic exp los ives  
very  c l o s e ly .
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NO T - l  a d v is e d  th a t  GLOVER s ta t e d  on  4/20/67 , t h a t  he 
had s o ld  h is  house and was m oving to  Kentwood, L o u is ia n a ,  
w here GLOVER has a s m a ll house abou t 12 m ile s  e a s t  o f  K e n t-  
wood .

NO T - l  a d v is e d  on 5/3/67, th a t  JAMES TAYLOR 
c o n ta c te d  RED GLOVER in  V i d a l i a ,  L o u is ia n a ,  on  4/20/67.

 A t  th a t  t im e ,  GLOVER s t a t e d  th a t  he w an ted  to
g e t  a l l  o f  th e  " b o y s ”  t o g e t h e r  in  a cou p l e  o f  w eek s , ju s t  
t o  t a l k  and p la n  s t r a t e g y .  GLOVER in d ic a t e d  th a t  t h i s  
m e e t in g  w ou ld  b e  a n o th e r  ’ ’ t e s t "  o f  th e  members o f  th e  
S i l v e r  D o l l a r  G roup t o  f i n d  o u t  who i s  fu r n is h in g  in fo r m a t io n  
t o  th e  F B I.

D uring a d is cu ss ion  o f  the bombing o f  th e Negro 
JACKSON in  N atchez, M is s is s ip p i ,  TAYLOR asked GLOVER how 
th e  bomb in  th e  tru ck  was tim ed to  go o f f  some tim e a f t e r  
th e  tru ck  was s t a r t e d .  GLOVER s ta te d  th a t  th is  was no 
prob lem , as you cou ld  hook up th e  bomb to  a turn  s ig n a l 
w ir e  on th e  v e h ic le ,  and th e  bomb would not go o f f  u n t i l  
th e  tu rn  s ig n a ls  w ere used . GLOVER commented th a t  i f  th e 
w ir e  was put on th e  r i g h t  tu rn  s ig n a l ,  then  th e  bomb would 
go o f f  when th a t  s ig n a l  was used and i f  th e  w ir e  was 
put on th e  l e f t  tu rn  s i g n a l ,  i t  would go o f f  when th e  
l e f t  s ig n a l  was used . GLOVER a ls o  t o ld  TAYLOR th a t  any 
t im e  TAYLOR wanted a f u l l y  a u tom a tic  r i f l e ,  GLOVER cou ld  
g e t  him on e .

NO T - l  advised on 5/10/67, that R. J. GLOVER 
contacted E. D. MORACE on 5/8/67 at MORACE’ s place of 
employment, in Ferriday , Louis iana. The two went to a 
ca fe  located next door to MORACE's shop and there met 
JAMES TAYLOR. TAYLOR was id e n t i f i e d  as a S i lv e r  D o lla r  
Group member from Harrisonburg, Louis iana.

GLOVER had some mimeographed sheets o f paper, 
which contained in s t ru c t io n s  as to what the klansmen should  
do when contacted by the FBI, and he gave s e v e ra l  o f  these 
to MORACE and TAYLOR. GLOVER commented that they had nothing 
to worry about as long as they did not ta lk  to the FBI.

The id e n t i t y  o f    i s  known to the
Bureau.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 -  S ec re t S e rv ic e  (KM)
1 -  MIG, New Orleans (KM)

Copy To:  1  -  NISO, New O rleans (KM)
1 -  O SI , B a r k s d a l e  A ir  Fo rce  Base, Lou is iana (KM)

Report of: SA ALOYSIUS J. MC FALL Office: New  O rleans
Date: June 7 , 1967

Field Office File No.:  NO 1 5 7 -4 82 4  Bureau File No.  157-5898

Title: JAMES HORACE TAYLOR, JR.

Character: RACIAL MATTERS (KLAN)

Synopsis: JAMES HORACE TAYLOR c u r r e n t ly  r e s id e s  on  Rex P o o le
R oad, H a r r is o n b u rg , L o u is ia n a ,  and i s  a s e l f -em p loyed  
wood p u lp  h a u le r ,  w o rk in g  from  h is  r e s id e n c e .  TAYLOR 
i d e n t i f i e d  as a member o f  th e  S i l v e r  D o l la r  G roup. 
K la n  a c t i v i t y  s e t  f o r t h .

-  p *  -

DETAILS:

I .  BACKGROUND

A. Residence

NO T - l  advised on May 16, 1967, that JAMES 
HORACE TAYLOR currently resides at Rex Poole Road, 
Harrisonburg, Louisiana.

B. Employment

NO T -l further advised that TAYLOR Is s e lf -  
employed as a pulp wood hauler, working out of his 
residence. 

TAYLOR was formerly employed by the T. L. 
JAMES Construction Company, Monroe, Louisiana.
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C. A u to m o b ile  D a ta

NO T - l  a d v is e d  on  May 17, 1967, t h a t  TAYLOR 
d r i v e s  a 1955 F o r d ,  fo u r - d o o r  s e d a n , d a rk  b lu e  in  c o l o r ,  
b e a r in g  1 9 66 -67  L o u is ia n a  l i c e n s e  86 F 767 .

I I .  AFFILIATION WITH KLAN OR OTHER HATE-TYPE ORGANIZATIONS.

NO T - l  a d v is ed  on March 6, 1967, th a t  in  th e  
summer o f  1965, TAYLOR was a member o f  th e  O r ig in a l  K n igh ts  
o f  th e  Ku K lux K lan (OKKKK).

NO T - l  fu r th e r  a d v is ed  th a t  TAYLOR was o r i g i n a l l y  
sw orn in t o  th e  OKKKK by MURRAY MARTIN o f  W innsboro , L o u is ia n a .

NO T -2  a d v is e d  on March 17, 1967, th a t  SONNY 
TAYLOR was a member o f  th e  S i l v e r  D o l la r  Group and TAYLOR 
was b e l i e v e d  to  l i v e  in  th e  v i c i n i t y  be tw een  J o n e s v i l l e  
and S i c i l y  Is la n d ,  L o u is ia n a .

NO T - l  advised on March 20, 1967, that JAMES 
TAYLOR is  a member o f the OKKKK. TAYLOR attended the 
f i s h  f r y  that was held at  the home o f  JAMES LEE in  
W i ld s v i l l e ,  Lou is iana , about one and o n e -h a l f  years  
ago, which was attended by approximately 20 known 
OKKKK klansmen.

NO T - l  fu r th e r  adv ised  that the OKKKK un it  
at H arr isbu rg ,  L o u is ian a ,  has not been a c t iv e  fo r  over  
a year and o n e -h a l f .  TAYLOR was i d e n t i f i e d  as a 
former nighthawk o f  that u n it .

NO T-3 advised on A p ril 5, 1967, that SONNY 
TAYLOR has been named as a member of the S ilv e r D o llar  
Group. 

NO T-3 fu rther advised that he had seen SONNY 
TAYLOR d isp lay  a s i lv e r  d o lla r ,  id en tify in g  him as a 
member of the S ilv e r  D o lla r  Group. 

NO T-3 advised on A p r i l  13, 1967, that JAMES 
TAYLOR was observed at the f is h  fry  o f JAMES LEE in  
W ild s v i l le, Lou isiana , during June, 1965.
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NO T-3 advised that, during the course o f the 
f ish  f ry ,  TAYLOR and JAMES LEE l e f t  LEE's residence in 
TAYLOR’ s truck and returned short ly  a fte r  with a la rge  
s t ick  o f  dynamite. The dynamite appeared to be about 
two fe e t  long and approximately s i x  inches in diameter, 
with an end that was very s o f t  to touch.

TAYLOR cut up th is  dynamite into small pieces  
and, with a regu la r  fu se , t r ied  to ign ite  these pieces. 
Someone in the group, however, mentioned that the explosion  
might be heard , and TAYLOR did not detonate any o f the 
p ie c e s .

NO T-4 advised on A p r i l  11, 1967, that JAMES 
HORACE TAYLOR was a c lo se  assoc ia te  o f JAMES FREDERICK 
LEE, and is  d e f in i t e ly  a member o f the S i lv e r  D o lla r  
Group.

NO T-2 advised on A p r i l  2 5 ,1 9 6 7 , that he
d id  not know that JAMES HORACE TAYLOR was a member o f
the S i lv e r  D o l la r  Group.

NO T - l  advised on A p r i l  22, 1967, that SONNY 
TAYLOR ass is ted  RED GLOVER in moving h is  household 
possessions to Kentwood, Lou isiana, where GLOVER has a 
small house about 12 m iles e a s t  o f  Kentwood.

NO T - l  advised on May 3, 1967, that SONNY TAYLOR 
was never a member o f the F e rr id ay—Clayton, Lou isiana,  
unit o f the OKKKK and never v is i t e d  a meeting o f  that  
un it. At one time, TAYLOR was v is i t e d  by R. J. GLOVER 
and E. D. MORACE, and TAYLOR gave MORACE some t in  to be 
used on the b u i ld in g  that the Ferr iday -C lay ton  klansmen 
were  bu i ld in g  to use as a hunting camp.

NO T-4 advised on A p r i l  25, 1967, that some
time p rior to June, 1965, SONNY TAYLOR was overheard  
to s ta te  that he had an id ea l p lace to s to re  exp losives  
in a cave near h is residence, south of H arrisonburg ;Lou isiana.

NO T-4 fu rth er  advised that SONNY TAYLOR has not 
been known to possess any kind o f an automatic r i f l e .

A ch a rac te r iza t ion  o f  the O r ig in a l  Knights o f  the 
Ku Klux Klan (OKKKK) i s  attached as the appendix  o f  th is  
report .
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A P P E N D I X

ORIGINAL KNIGHTS OF THE KU KLUX KLAN
(LOUISIANA)

_______________ (OKKKK)

A source advised on October 2 5 , 1963, that an 
organ ization  known as the O r ig in a l Knights of the Ku Klux 
Klan (OKKKK) had been organized in the State of Louisiana 
at S h revep o rt , L o u is ia n a , in  December, 1960.

A second source advised  that on August 12, 1966, 
that the  OKKKK continues to  be ac t ive  w ith in  the State of 
L o u is ia n a ,  and that the aims and purposes o f th is  organi-  
z a t io n  continue  to  be to promote Americanism, the supremacy 
o f  the w h ite  ra c e ,  and the fu rtherance o f segregat ion  
between the ra c e s .



P l e a s e  r e f e r  t o

u n i t e d  s t a t e s  d e p a r t m e n t  o f  j u s t ic e  

f e d e r a l  b u r e a u  o f  i n v e s t i g a t i o n  

New O r le a n s ,  L o u is ian a
June 7 987

Title JAMES HORACE TAYLOR, JR.

Character

Reference

RACIAL MATTERS (KLAN)

Report o f SA ALOYSIUS J. MC FALL at 
New Orleans, dated 6/7/67.

A ll sources (except any listed below) whose identities 
are concealed in referenced communication have furnished reliable 
in formation in the past.

T h is document contains neither recommendations nor conc lus ions o f the F B I .  It i s  the


